		09-18-1998		•	
	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		ER SHEET I LY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of	
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ❖	100833028	▼	* *	
		er of Patents and Trademarks: Ple			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	:	2. Name and address of re		
•	Edouard BUGNION		Name: VMWa	re, Inc.	
	Scott W. DEVINE	м .	Internal Address:	S.IV	
86-01-6	Mendel ROSENBLUM				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:			÷!	
	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 44	Encina Ave.	
	-	_			
MED	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
	☐ Other		City: PALO ALTO State: CA ZIP: 95301		
	Execution Date: 10 SEPTEMBER 1998		Additional accounts to address (see Section 2010)		
	Execution Date: 10 SEPTEMBER 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes ATNo				
	Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🔊 No				
·	5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1	
	concerning document should Name: JEFFREY				
	Name: OCFARE/ C	Jeosijek -			
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
			Enclosed together with filing fee.		
			•		
			Li Authorized to be d	harged to deposit account	
	Street Address:		D. Daniel account numb		
09/16/1998	34825 SULTAN-STARTUP RD.		8. Deposit account number:		
03 FC::581		State: WA ZIP: 98294	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit acco	
44 1 (1004)	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
_					
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
	JEFFREY SLUST	HER clothre	uStucker	10 SEPT, 1948	
	Name of Person Signir		Signature	Date 7	
			Total number of pag	es comprising cover sheet: 🍮	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 9450 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Edouard BUGNION, residing at 22 Coleman Place, #10, Menlo Park, CA 94025, USA, a citizen of the United States,

Scott W. DEVINE, residing at 385 Curtner, Apt. H. Palo Alto, CA 94306, USA, a citizen of the United States, and

Mendel ROSENBLUM, residing at 672 Mirada Ave., Stanford, CA 94305, USA, a citizen of the United States

are the inventors of the invention disclosed in the patent application ("Application") enclosed herewith, entitled:

System and Method for Virtualizing Computer Systems

which was executed on:

10 September 1998 Edouard BUGNION 10 September 1998

10 September 1998

Scott W. DEVINE

Mendel ROSENBLUM

VMWare, Inc. ("VMWare") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, USA, having a principal place of business at:

44 Encina Ave. Palo Alto, CA 95301 USA

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and to any patents or inventor's certificates to be obtained in any countries based on the Invention, and any improvements thereon.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, we:

- 1. Assign and transfer to VMWare, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for patents, or inventor's certificates, which have been or may be filed in any country based on the Invention;
- 2. Agree that the foregoing rights conveyed to VMWare include all priority rights arising from the filing of the Application, the right to own in its own name the Application and all patents and inventor's certificates in all countries, and other applications for patents or

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Docket: VMWare1

PATENT REEL: 9450 FRAME: 0700 inventor's certificates, based on the Invention, and further the sole right to file applications for foreign patents and inventor's based on the Invention;

- 3. Agree to execute all documents requested by VMWare and its successors, assigns and legal representatives regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention;
- 4. Upon the request of VMWare and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and at their expense, regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention, agree to provide to VMWare and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all information known to or ascertainable by us and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to VMWare' rights in the Invention that are in the possession of or accessible to us; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where we are called as witnesses by VMWare or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, we agree to testify to all facts pertaining to VMWare's rights in the Invention for which we are competent to testify;
- 5. Warrant and represent that the Invention is our property, and that we have conveyed no assignment, grant, lien, mortgage, license or other encumbrance affecting the Invention to any other person; that, to our knowledge, no such conveyance exists otherwise; and that we have the full power to convey the rights assigned in this Assignment.

Date: 9/10198

Date: 9/10/98

Date: $\frac{9/10/98}{}$

Edouard BUGNION

Scott W. DEVINE

Mendel ROSENBLUM

Assignment

RECORDED: 09/10/1998

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9450 FRAME: 0701

Docket: VMWare1